

2.0.13

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	444056 RKS ONLY		MENT OF COMMERCE int and Trademark Office
Tab settings	▼	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attache	d original documents	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC.	2. Name and address Name: THE BIE	BB COMPANY	
Individual(s) Association			rive
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware		State:_VA	
Other		izenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Mo		rship	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger		ship ate Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Confirmatory Release of Security Interest Execution Date: April 30, 2003	Other If assignee is not domic	ciled in the United States ion is attached:	s, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74111859	B. Trademark Re 808152 1 1412402	536425 130222	28
Additional number(s) att			
C. Name and address of posts, to take an assument of a second	ached 🖵 Yes 🕰	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a		6
	6. Total number of a registrations involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR	pplications and ved:	E. P. C
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chester Rothstein, Esq.	6. Total number of a registrations involved.7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed	pplications and ved:	\$ 165.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chester Rothstein, Esq. Internal Address:	 6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized feet). 8. Deposit account registrations. 	pplications and red:	\$ 165.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chester Rothstein, Esq. Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein	 6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized for Aut	pplications and red: 3.41)	\$ 165.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chester Rothstein, Esq. Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein Street Address: 90 Park Avenue	 6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR)	pplications and red: 3.41)	aposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chester Rothstein, Esq. Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein Street Address: 90 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016	6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized for Autho	pplications and yed:	eposit account s only, if any]
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chester Rothstein, Esq. Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein Street Address: 90 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized for Autho	pplications and yed:	apposit account s only, if any] ng by deposit account)

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/09/2003 ECOOPER 00000046 74111859 01 FC:8521 40 02 FC:8522 125

40.00 DP 125.00 DP

CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC.) (Reel 1054/Frame 0296)

This Confirmatory Release of Security Interest (the "Release"), effective as of April 15, 2003, is made by CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC. (the "Releasing Party") to The Bibb Company (the "Released Party") with respect to, *inter alia*, the trademarks listed in Schedule A annexed and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks") as to which the Releasing Party was granted from the Released Party various security interests effective at various times pursuant to documents recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement") as follows:

REEL/FRAME	RECORDATION DATE	EXECUTION DATE
0525/0228	October 29, 1985	October 25, 1985
0620/0884	October 11, 1988	September 27, 1988
1054/0296	August 19, 1993	August 4, 1993

WITNESS

WHEREAS, the Releasing Party has previously released the security interest created by the Security Agreements with respect to, *inter alia*, the Trademarks and now wishes to confirm such releases and to create a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to reflect such releases.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Releasing Party hereby does confirm its release, relinquishment, and discharge of its security interest in and to all property, including specifically the Trademarks.

233955.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasing Party has caused this Confirmatory

Release of Security Interest to be duly executed as of April 20, 2003.

CITICORP NOBTH AMERICA, INC.

Name:

CARLTON B. KLEIN

Title:

Managing Director

- 2 -

233955.1

State of New York }
} ss
County of New York}

On this <u>30</u> day of April, 2003, before me came <u>Carlton b. Vernknown</u> to me or who proved himself to be the person who executed the within document on behalf of CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC. and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

KAMLA D. HANIFF Notary Public, State Of New York

No. 01HA6023523

Qualified in Nassau County

Commission Expires April 26, 20

U.S. Trademarks

None, except:

•	Trademark Name	Trademark No.	Date of Registration
1.	"Bibb" - First Name in Textiles	502,980 503,343 825,355	October 19, 1948 October 26, 1948 March 7, 1967
2.	Bibb's - "B" Design	808,152	n/a
3.	Classic by Bibb	1,240,409	May 31, 1983
4.	Cloud Cover	1,163,795	August 4, 1981
5.	Collector	1,221,787	December 28, 1982
6.	Color Match	1,168,451	September 8, 1981
7.	Dyall	1,141,449	November 18, 1980
8.	Eversoft	1,092,045	May 30, 1978
9.	Fluftone	1,120,293	June 19, 1979
10.	Hot Stuff	1,137,967	July 22, 1980
11.	Late Show	1,214,892	November 2, 1982
12.	Room Concepts	1,166,536	August 25, 1981
13.	Softcale 200	1,272,773	April 3, 1984
14.	Soft Guard	1,183,842	December 29, 1981
15.	Esterweld and Tyweld	922,455	October 19, 1971
16.	Loftex & Design	840,555	December 12, 1967
17.	Cotton Soft	1,302,228	October 23, 1984

REEL 0 5 2 5 FRAME2 3 6

TRADE MARR

14523 EME215

Trademark Registration

 Name
 Serial No.

 T.S.P.
 73390271

Registration No. 1262444

Registration Date
December 27, 1983

Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement Dated as of August 4, 1993

Current Trademarks

None, except:

Trade	emark	Registration Date	Registration No.	
1.	Bibb's - "B" Design	May 10, 1966; Renewed May 10, 1986	808,152	
2.	Eversoft	May 30, 1978	1,092,045	,
3.	Fluftone	June 19, 1979	1,120,293	
4.	Soft Guard	December 29, 1981	1,183,842	ومدر ت
5.	Esterweld and Tyeweld	April 25, 1989	1,536,425	門口
6.	Esterweld-Federal Republic of Germany	May 11, 1988	1,136,931	5.7
7.	Esterweld-Italy	May 27, 1988	529,768	
8.	Esterweld-Japan	December 26, 1990	2,292,417	ထ
9.	Dreams Collection	November 4, 1986	1,415,945	
10.	The Napper Sack	February 10, 1987	1,428,411	
11.	Kids Dreams	January 31, 1989	1,522,681	
12.	Colonade	May 22, 1990	1,597,507	
13.	Embarcadero	July 10, 1990	1,605,636	
14.	Gold Coast	July 3, 1990	1,604,732	
15.	Nob Hill	June 26, 1990	1,603,829	
16.	Baroque	February 12, 1991	1,634,852	
17.	Moreay	December 6, 1991	74/227,825	
18.	The Suite	January 5, 1993	1,745,225	

Tradenames

None, except:

1.	n (hh

Country	Registration No.
United States	1,640,541
Australia	B529034
Bolivia	51170-C
Canada	TMA 399,011
Hong Kong	B04521
Japan	2,418,089
Mexico	R-380591
Puerto Rico	30,634
Qatar	7953
Saudi Arabia	229/56
Taiwan	514224
Thailand	147092
United Arab Emirates	See Attachment A.
United Kingdom	1406036

2. Dreamstyles

Uruguay

Country	Registration No.
United States	1,412,402
	1,635,537
Bahrain	13468
Bolivia	51155-C

- 2 -

246,812

程1054 至至310

TRACCHASK

Canada	TMA 399,010
Chile	368,534
Hong Kong	B02366
Japan	2,482,023
Mexico	R-380890
Puerto Rico	30,633
Qatar	7954
Saudi Arabia	229/57
Taiwan	514225
Thailand	145082
United Arab Emirates	See Attachment A.
United Kingdom	1406033
Uruguay	246,813

3.	Baby	Dreams	and	Desi	lgn
----	------	--------	-----	------	-----

Gentlesex	Registration No.
United States	1,502,221
Australia	À529033
Bahrain	13467
Bolivia	51156-C
Chile	362,902
Hong Kong	pending
Japan	2,484,064
Mexico	R-380891
Puerto Rico	30,632
Qatar	7955

图1954 [] [13]

stachment A.
tachment A.
ration No.
ng
55
00,151
54
,391
5
1
7
В
4
8
8
ttachment B.
99

- 4 -

Uruguay

246,811

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None, except:

	Name	Registration No.
1.	"Bibb"-First Name in Textiles	825,355 502,980 502,981 503,343
2.	Chill Chaser	235,859
3.	Classic by Bibb	1,240,409
4.	Cloud Cover	1,163,795
5.	Collector	1,221,787
6.	Color Match	1,168,452
7.	Cotton Comfort	372,286
8.	Cotton Soft	1,302,228
9.	Hot Stuff	1,137,967
10.	Kenneth and Kenneth Home Pashions	381,420
11.	Lady Baltimore	200,014
12.	Lance-Lock & Design	849,498
13.	Late Show	1,214,892
14.	Loftex & Design	840,555
15.	Roll-Em-Ups & Designs	1,400,481
16.	Room Concepts	1,166,536

配1054 7至312

REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0169

超1954 超超31

Trademark and Service Mark Applications

None, except:

Trademark/Trade Name	Application Date	Serial No.	
1. Bibb			
Country			
New Zealand	July 7, 1993	200,409	
Malaysia	January 23, 1991	MA/8356/90	
Venezuela	March 16, 1990	1,239-90	
Singapore	January 2, 1991	8/2268/91	
Argentina	December 19, 1991	1,823,699	
Columbia	July 3, 1990	324,195	
2. Dreamstyles		344,195 m	
Country		±	
New Zealand	July 7, 1993	200,410	
Malaysia	January 23, 1991	MA/8354/90	
Venezuela	March 16, 1990	1,234-90	
Singapore	January 2, 1991	S/2269/91	
Argentina	December 19, 1991	1,823,698	
3. Baby Dreams and Design			
Country			
New Zealand	July 7, 1993	200,411	
Malaysia	January 23, 1991	MA/8355/90	
Venezuela	March 16, 1990	1,235-90	
Singapore	January 2, 1991	S/2270/91	

4. Royalton

Country

United States	June 28, 1993	74/111,859
Puerto Rico	January 6, 1992	pending
Venezuela	October 28, 1991	17,930-91
Singapore	June 14, 1991	8/3436/91
Portugal	July 23, 1992	278,263 and 276,498
Argentina	December 19, 1991	1,823,697
Germany	May 31, 1991	8-92 223/24 W2
New Zealand	March 5, 1991	208,143